Wis.-La Crosse (18-5,7-5 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Stevens Point (14-9,6-6 WIAC)
02/15/20 at Quandt Fieldhouse, Stevens Point, WI

Date: 02/15/20
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 1517

Site: Quandt Fieldhouse, Stevens Point, WI
Referees: Jason Fisch, Ellis Miles Jr, Joseph Theisen

Wis.-La Crosse 53

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-La Crosse 33 20 53
Wis.-Stevens Point 27 25 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Nesheim,Terek * 29 6-12 1-3 2-2 2-6 8 2 3 2 0 0 15

00 Cook,Wyatt * 37 4-7 0-1 3-3 1-7 8 2 2 3 0 3 11

10 Norcia,Luke * 34 3-11 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 6

25 Haese,Zac * 30 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

04  Anderson,Ethan * 23 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 1 6

03 Burkart,Sam 24 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 3 7

11  Anderson,Seth 15 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2

02 Noone,Henry 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34  Bunders,Dylan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 5-17 8-9 6-29 3 20 11 10 1 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-24 54.17 % 5-11 45.45 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 7-28 25.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 20-52 38.5% 5-17 294 % 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O

Wis.-Stevens Point 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Spray,Brandon * 36 5-10 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 2 15

20 Ehrke,Blake * 35 3-10 1-4 5-11 1-7 8 3 3 0 2 2 12

12 Nelson,Garrett * 37 3-12 1-5 2-4 1-10 11 1 0 1 0 1 9

04 Bublitz,Ethan * 22 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 7

24  Koerner,Matt * 36 1-6 1-5 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 3 0 1 3

02 Mootz,Zach 24 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 6

23 Knez,Aaron 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

35 Timmerman,Peter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-48 5-24 15-25 9-26 35 13 7 11 3 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-23 34.78 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 1-10 10.00 % 8-13 61.54 %

Total 16-48 33.3 % 5-24 20.8 % 15-25 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 15 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Wis.-La Crosse

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
ASSIST by NESHEIM,TEREK
REBOUND DEF by NORCIA,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by NORCIA,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
ASSIST by NESHEIM,TEREK

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM,TEREK
TURNOVER by COOK,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORCIA,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NESHEIM, TEREK

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

GOOD FT by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by BURKART,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,WYATT
MISS 3PTR by COOK,WYATT

FOUL by COOK,WYATT

19:33
19:33
19:33
19:05

18:39

18:22

18:00
17:44

17:23

17:12

16:53

16:25

16:19

16:10
15:55
15:55
15:44
15:20
15:01
14:41

14:17

13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:27
13:11
13:11
13:11
12:59
12:40
12:40
12:21
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58

0-1
0-2
3-2

3-4
6-4

6-7

8-7
8-9
10-9

10-12

12-12

13-12

13-14

15-14

15-15

H1
H2
Vi

H1
V2

H1

Vi
H1
Vi

H2

Vi

H1

Vi

GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by KOERNER,MATT
MISS 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GARRETT

STEAL by EHRKE,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
ASSIST by EHRKE,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPRAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT

ASSIST by EHRKE,BLAKE

FOUL by EHRKE,BLAKE

SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by MOOTZ,ZACH

SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON

SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

TURNOVER by KOERNER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT

GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT
SUB IN by SPRAY,BRANDON



11:58 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by HAESE,ZAC 11:37 18-16 V2
ASSIST by BURKART,SAM --

11:21 TURNOVER by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
STEAL by COOK,WYATT 11:21
11:21 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
11:21 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
SUB OUT by NORCIA,LUKE 11:21
SUB OUT by HAESE,ZAC 11:21
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY 11:21
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN 11:21
11:09 FOUL by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT 11:08
SUB IN by NESHEIM, TEREK 11:08
TURNOVER by BURKART,SAM 11:04
11:04 STEAL by SPRAY,BRANDON
FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH 10:48
10:48 MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:48 18-17 V1 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE

FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH 10:48
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH 10:48
SUB IN by COOK,WYATT 10:48
10:40 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT --
10:16 SUB OUT by EHRKE,BLAKE
10:16 SUB IN by KOERNER,MATT
10:08 18-19 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by NESHEIM,TEREK 09:43
09:43 SUB OUT by NELSON,GARRETT
09:43 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
09:30 TURNOVER by KNEZ,AARON
09:17 FOUL by MOOTZ,ZACH
MISS FT by BURKART,SAM 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURKART,SAM 09:17 19-19
09:07 TURNOVER by KNEZ,AARON
STEAL by BURKART,SAM 09:07
MISS 3PTR by NOONE,HENRY 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MOOTZ,ZACH
08:27 TURNOVER by MOOTZ,ZACH
STEAL by ANDERSON,ETHAN 08:27
MISS JUMPER by NESHEIM,TEREK(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON
07:46 MISS 3PTR by KNEZ,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRAY,BRANDON
07:32 19-22 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH

-- ASSIST by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint) 07:09 21-22 H1

ASSIST by COOK,WYATT --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
07:07 SUB OUT by KNEZ,AARON
07:07 SUB IN by NELSON,GARRETT
07:07 SUB IN by EHRKE,BLAKE

SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY 07:07

SUB OUT by BURKART,SAM 07:07

SUB IN by NORCIA,LUKE 07:07

SUB IN by HAESE,ZAC 07:07

06:47 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT



-- REBOUND OFF by KOERNER,MATT

06:44 TURNOVER by KOERNER,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:44
FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN 06:35
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN 06:35
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN 06:35
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM 06:35
06:25 FOUL by KOERNER,MATT
06:25 TURNOVER by KOERNER,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by HAESE,ZAC 06:09 24-22 V2
ASSIST by BURKART,SAM --
05:36 MISS JUMPER by KOERNER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM,TEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by NESHEIM, TEREK 05:25 27-22 V5
ASSIST by BURKART,SAM --

05:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

05:08 TURNOVER by SPRAY,BRANDON
STEAL by BURKART,SAM 05:08
TURNOVER by NESHEIM,TEREK 04:50

04:50 STEAL by KOERNER,MATT
FOUL by NESHEIM,TEREK 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT

04:23 SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,PETER
SUB OUT by NESHEIM, TEREK 04:23
SUB IN by BUNDERS,DYLAN 04:23

04:22 MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKART,SAM(in the paint) 04:05 29-22 V7

03:53 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUNDERS,DYLAN --

FOUL by BURKART,SAM 03:51
03:51 29-23 V6 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
03:51 29-24 V5 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

03:45 FOUL by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
03:45 SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
03:45 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by NORCIA,LUKE(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND OFF by COOK,WYATT -
MISS 3PTR by BURKART,SAM 03:13
- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by NORCIA,LUKE 03:10
03:10 SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,PETER
03:10 SUB IN by KOERNER,MATT
03:08 MISS FT by NELSON,GARRETT (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by NORCIA,LUKE(in the paint) 02:59 31-24 V7
02:31 MISS JUMPER by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BUNDERS,DYLAN 02:31
REBOUND DEF by BURKART,SAM =
MISS JUMPER by HAESE,ZAC 02:17
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by BURKART,SAM 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:02 MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT -
MISS 3PTR by NORCIA,LUKE 01:33
01:33 BLOCK by SPRAY,BRANDON
= REBOUND DEF by MOOTZ,ZACH
01:21 MISS 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BUNDERS,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by HAESE,ZAC 00:56



GOOD JUMPER by NORCIA,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

31-27

33-27

V 4

V 6

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by KOERNER,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT
ASSIST by KOERNER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-La Crosse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point
20:00 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BURKART,SAM 20:00
SUB OUT by BUNDERS,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by NESHEIM, TEREK 20:00
MISS JUMPER by NESHEIM,TEREK(in the paint) 19:40
- REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
19:28 MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT -
19:18 FOUL by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
GOOD FT by NESHEIM, TEREK 19:18 34-27 V7
GOOD FT by NESHEIM, TEREK 19:18 35-27 V8
19:18 SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
19:18 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN 19:01
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN 19:01
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 19:01
19:01 35-28 V7 GOOD FT by MOOTZ,ZACH(fastbreak)
19:01 MISS FT by MOOTZ,ZACH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM, TEREK -
18:41 FOUL by MOOTZ,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 18:33
18:33 BLOCK by EHRKE,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by COOK,WYATT(in the paint) 18:23
- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
18:02 MISS 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by NORCIA,LUKE -
MISS 3PTR by NORCIA,LUKE 17:40
REBOUND OFF by NESHEIM, TEREK -
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 17:34
- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by NORCIA,LUKE 17:20
FOUL by COOK,WYATT 17:13
17:13 35-29 V6 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
17:13 35-30 V5 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by NESHEIM,TEREK(in the paint) 16:59 37-30 V7
FOUL by HAESE,ZAC 16:41
16:36 MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM, TEREK -
MISS 3PTR by NESHEIM, TEREK 16:21
REBOUND OFF by NORCIA,LUKE -
TURNOVER by NESHEIM, TEREK 16:02
16:02 STEAL by MOOTZ,ZACH
15:51 MISS 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH -
TURNOVER by COOK,WYATT 15:21
15:21 STEAL by SPRAY,BRANDON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COOK,WYATT
GOOD FT by COOK,WYATT
SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BURKART,SAM

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)
FOUL by HAESE,ZAC

SUB OUT by HAESE,ZAC
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NORCIA,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB OUT by NESHEIM, TEREK

SUB IN by COOK,WYATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BURKART,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,WYATT
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NORCIA,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NORCIA,LUKE

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by NORCIA,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by NORCIA,LUKE
SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT

15:16
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
14:42
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:14
14:09
13:58
13:58
13:58
13:58
13:58
13:41
13:10
13:10
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
12:45
12:26
12:26
12:19
12:07
11:47
11:21
11:21
11:09

11:01
11:00
11:00
10:46

10:36
10:23
10:23
10:23
10:08
09:37
09:24
09:24

37-32

38-32
39-32

39-33

41-33

43-33
43-35

44-35
45-35
45-37
47-37

V5

V 6
V7

V 6

V 8

V 10
V 8

V9
V 10
V 8
V 10

GOOD JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
FOUL by KOERNER,MATT

SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON
SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON

FOUL by EHRKE,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE

SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT
SUB IN by SPRAY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON

BLOCK by EHRKE,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT

MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by EHRKE,BLAKE
SUB IN by KOERNER,MATT

TURNOVER by SPRAY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT

FOUL by NELSON,GARRETT

TURNOVER by NELSON,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GARRETT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KNEZ,AARON
SUB IN by EHRKE,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH

FOUL by EHRKE,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MOOTZ,ZACH(in the paint)



SUB IN by NESHEIM, TEREK 09:24

SUB OUT by BURKART,SAM 09:24
SUB IN by HAESE,ZAC 09:24
09:24 47-38 V9 GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON
09:24 MISS FT by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN -
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN 09:14
09:14 STEAL by MOOTZ,ZACH
09:03 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:03 MISS LAYUP by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM, TEREK -
MISS LAYUP by NORCIA,LUKE(in the paint) 09:03
- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH 08:31
08:31 MISS FT by EHRKE,BLAKE(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH 08:31
SUB IN by COOK,WYATT 08:31
08:31 47-39 V8 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN 08:15
07:53 47-41 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 07:25
- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
07:08 MISS 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT -
MISS JUMPER by NORCIA,LUKE 06:49
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON
06:48 SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,PETER
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN 06:48
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM 06:48
06:29 MISS JUMPER by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:25 47-43 V4 GOOD JUMPER by EHRKE,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint) 06:06 49-43 V6
ASSIST by NESHEIM,TEREK --
05:43 49-46 V3 GOOD 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE
-- ASSIST by MOOTZ,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by HAESE,ZAC 05:21
REBOUND OFF by BURKART,SAM -
MISS LAYUP by BURKART,SAM(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by NESHEIM, TEREK -
MISS JUMPER by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint) 05:10
- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,PETER
04:58 SUB IN by SPRAY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BURKART,SAM 04:58
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 04:58
04:42 MISS 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT =
MISS 3PTR by NESHEIM, TEREK 04:33
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL by NORCIA,LUKE 04:28
SUB OUT by NORCIA,LUKE 04:28
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM 04:28
04:26 MISS FT by NELSON,GARRETT (fastbreak)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:24 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH

04:24 SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN



REBOUND DEF by BURKART,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by HAESE,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by NESHEIM, TEREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURKART,SAM
FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by HAESE,ZAC
SUB IN by NORCIA,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by BURKART,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURKART,SAM
SUB IN by HAESE,ZAC

MISS 3PTR by NORCIA,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NESHEIM,TEREK
MISS LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAESE,ZAC
SUB IN by BURKART,SAM
STEAL by BURKART,SAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by COOK,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT

51-46

51-48

53-48

53-49
53-50

53-52

V5

V3

V5

V 4
V3

Vi

MISS 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT

STEAL by EHRKE,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by EHRKE,BLAKE

GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KOERNER,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

STEAL by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by EHRKE,BLAKE



